The planning group agreed that this was the safest method 
for collecting parent involvement data under COVID-19. In addition, parents were also invited to submit their input through a Qualtrics qualitative survey 
if they did not participate in the virtual session. 

Selection of Participants:  
Three-hundred twelve (312) parents who have a child receiving special education were randomly selected to participate in the forum. Of the 312 parents 
selected, schools provided email addresses for 121 of the parents. All 121 parents were sent email invitations to attend the parent forum.